CAEN
Tools for Discovery
n
Electronic Instrumentation
Rev. 4 - 14 April 2011
User Manual UM3188
DT5781
Dual/Quad Digital MCA

 perform advanced mathematical analysis on both the ongoing histograms and collected spectra (e.g. peak
search, background subtraction, peak fitting, energy calibration, ROI selection, dead time compensation,
histogram rebin)
CAEN  Electronic Instrumentation
UM3188 – DT5781 Dual/Quad Digital MCA User Manual rev. 0 5
Table of related items:
Board Model Description Product Code
DT5781 4 Channel Digital MCA WDT5781XAAAA
DT5781A 2 Channel Digital MCA WDT5781AXAAA
DPP Firmware Description Product Code
DPP-PHA(*) Digital Pulse Processing for Pulse Height Analysis WFWDPPTFAAAA
Accessory Description Product Code
A1422A005F2 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain WA1422A005F2
A1422B005F2 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain WA1422B005F2
A1422C005F2 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain WA1422C005F2
A1422A045F2 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain WA1422A045F2
A1422B045F2 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain WA1422B045F2
A1422C045F2 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain WA1422C045F2
A1422A090F2 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain WA1422A090F2
A1422B090F2 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain WA1422B090F2
A1422C090F2 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain WA1422C090F2
A1422A400F2 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 400mV/MeVgain WA1422A400F2
A1422B400F2 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 400mV/MeVgain WA1422B400F2
A1422A005F3 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain WA1422A005F3
A1422B005F3 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain WA1422B005F3
A1422C005F3 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 5mV/MeVgain WA1422C005F3
A1422A045F3 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain WA1422A045F3
A1422B045F3  4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain WA1422B045F3
A1422C045F3 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 45mV/MeVgain WA1422C045F3
A1422A090F3 1 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain WA1422A090F3
A1422B090F3 4 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain WA1422B090F3
A1422C090F3 8 Ch. Charge Preamplifier, 90mV/MeVgain WA1422C090F3
A1424 Scintillation Preamplifier WA1424XAAAAA
A2818 PCI Optical Link  WA2818XAAAAA
A3818A PCIe 1 Optical Link WA3818AXAAAA
A3818B PCIe 2 Optical Link WA3818BXAAAA